All specifications are subject to change without notice.
Conformity to RoHS Directive: This means that, in conformity with EU Directive 2002/95/EC, lead, cadmium, mercury, hexavalent chromium, and specific
bromine-based flame retardants, PBB and PBDE, have not been used, except for exempted applications.
Issue date : July 2013
Multilayer Ceramic Chip Capacitors
Type: CKD710JB 1005 [0402 inch]*
CKD610JB 1608 [0603 inch]*
CKD61BJB 1608 [0603 inch]*

For power lines of high-speed, large-current circuits of telecommunication terminal devices including smartphones, audio-visual equip-
ment, and information equipment.
PART NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
PACKAGING STYLE AND SPECIFICATIONS
Overview of CKD Series
CKD 710JB 0G 105 M 030 B A
Series
name
L x W dimensions -
GND terminal width
Rated
voltage
Capacitance
Tolerance
Thickness Packing style TDK
internal
codeCode mm Code V Code pF Code mm Code Reel Pitch
710JB 1.0×0.5 - 0.3 0G    4
105
1,000,000
(1.0µF)
M ±20% 030 0.3 A ø178 4mm
610JB 1.6×0.8 - 0.4 0J 6.3 S +50%/–20% 060 0.6 B ø178 2mm
61BJB 1.6×0.8 - 0.8 D ø330 4mm
E ø330 2mm
Type
Package quantity (piece/reel)
Single weight (g)
ø178 ø330
CKD710JB 10,000 50,000 0.0008
CKD610JB   4,000 10,000 0.0038
CKD61BJB   4,000 10,000 0.0038
Conformity to RoHS Directive
Lead-free Compatible
Please contact our Sales office when your application is considered the following:
The device’s failure or malfunction may directly endanger human life (e.g. application for automobile/aircraft/medical/nuclear power devices, etc.)
Conformity to RoHS Directive: This means that, in conformity with EU Directive 2002/95/EC, lead, cadmium, mercury, hexavalent chromium, and specific
bromine-based flame retardants, PBB and PBDE, have not been used, except for exempted applications.
001-01 / 20130725 / e4161_ckd.fm
All specifications are subject to change without notice.
(3/7)
RECOMMENDED SOLDERING CONDITION
REFLOW SOLDERING
HAND SOLDERING
PRECAUTIONS FOR USE
Before soldering, be sure to preheat components. The T pre-
heating temperature must be 150°C max. with attention paid to
thermal shock.
Natural cooling of components in the air is recommended. On
the other hand, when dipping them in a solvent for purposes,
such as cleaning, make sure that the temperature difference
(T) is 100°C.
When performing hand soldering for circuit modification, apply
the soldering iron to the copper foil area of the printed circuit
board for 3 seconds or less. The temperature of the iron tip
should not exceed 300°C.
Use a wrist band to discharge static electricity in your body
through the grounding wire.
When incorporating the printed circuit board on which this prod-
uct is mounted into a frame, etc., do not apply stress to the prod-
uct through local bending of the board by tightening of screws,
etc.
Overview of CKD Series
Preheating
Soldering
Slow cooling
(Natural cooling)
60 seconds or more
0
260˚C max.

CKD Series CKD710JB Type
Part No.
Capacitance
(µF)
Tolerance
(%)
Rated voltage
Edc
(V)
Rated current
Idc
(A)
Operating
temperature range
(°C)
CKD710JB0J474M030 A 0.47 ±20 6.3 2 –55 to +105
CKD710JB0J474S030 A 0.47 +50/–20 6.3 2 –55 to +105
CKD710JB0G105M030 A 1.0 ±20 4 2 –55 to +105
CKD710JB0G105S030 A 1.0 +50/–20 4 2 –55 to +105
0.30±0.08
1.00±0.05
2
GND

CKD Series CKD610JB Type
Part No.
Capacitance
(µF)
Tolerance
(%)
Rated voltage
Edc
(V)
Rated current
Idc
(A)
Operating
temperature range
(°C)
CKD610JB0J475M060 A 4.7 ±20 6.3 2 –55 to +85
CKD610JB0J475S060 A 4.7 +50/–20 6.3 2 –55 to +85
0.40±0.10
1.60±0.10
0.
80

CKD Series CKD61BJB Type
Part No.
Capacitance
(µF)
Tolerance
(%)
Rated voltage
Edc
(V)
Rated current
Idc
(A)
Operating
temperature range
(°C)
CKD61BJB0J105M060 A 1.0 ±20 6.3 2 –55 to +105
CKD61BJB0J105S060 A 1.0 +50/–20 6.3 2 –55 to +105
CKD61BJB0J475M060 A 4.7 ±20 6.3 2 –55 to +85
CKD61BJB0J475S060 A 4.7 +50/–20 6.3 2 –55 to +85
0.
15
±
0.